Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 224
e Funding Year is or 2017

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Amount

State

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Good Samaritan
(143000000)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004662)

Time Warner Cable
Business LLC
(143048275)

Time Warner Cable
Business LLC
(143048275)

Weaver Technologies,
LLC (143044172)

(BEN)

Aurora Public
Library
(135665)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

1799061043

1799013374

1799013353

1799013339

1799013393

MB

VS

VS

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

MR1:The FRN
1799013374 Qty was
modified from 1 to 20 to
agree with the
applicant...

MR1:The FRN
1799013353 QTY was
modified from 1 to 23 to
agree with the
applicant...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:FRN(s)
1799013339 &...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:FRN(s)
1799013339 &...

$2,804.27

$3,199.68

$2,070.00

$41,083.20

$95,629.74

$2,804.27

$3,199.68

$2,070.00

$41,083.20

$95,629.74




Service Provider Applicant

Requested Committed

State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount

(SPIN) (BEN)

CR1:FRN 1799013347

Windstream Cuero Indep Not canceled as per
Communications, LLC  School District TX 1799013347 1A Funded applicant's request. $16,264.80 $0.00
(143030766) (141434) MR1:FRN(s)

1799013339...
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