Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 224
- Funding Year is or 2017

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Good Samaritan (143000000)	Aurora Public Library (135665)	IL	1799061043	МВ	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$2,804.27	\$2,804.27
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143004662)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1799013374	VS	Funded	MR1:The FRN 1799013374 Qty was modified from 1 to 20 to agree with the applicant	\$3,199.68	\$3,199.68
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1799013353	VS	Funded	MR1:The FRN 1799013353 QTY was modified from 1 to 23 to agree with the applicant	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1799013339	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:FRN(s) 1799013339 &	\$41,083.20	\$41,083.20
Weaver Technologies, LLC (143044172)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1799013393	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:FRN(s) 1799013339 &	\$95,629.74	\$95,629.74

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1799013347	IA	Not Funded	CR1:FRN 1799013347 canceled as per applicant's request. MR1:FRN(s) 1799013339	\$16,264.80	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, August 20th, 2025 at 08:06 AM CDT